
MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street

1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Pima County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1File ID 14597 Name:

Status:Type: Contract and/or Award Approved

File created: In control:12/9/2022 Procurement

On agenda: Final action:12/20/2022 12/20/2022

Title: Award
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-18-166, Amendment No. 6, Multiple
Contractors, for verbatim transcription and translation services. This amendment extends the
termination date to 3/31/23. No additional funds are required at this time. Administering Department:
Sheriff.

Group A- Transcription Services
Contractor Name
Allyn, Barbara; Cornelius, Dana; Ellerd, Rhonda; Gallego, Ana; Graf, Judith; Hamberger, Charlene;
Herbin, Carol; Holland, Roberta; Kennedy, Julie; LeWallen, Therese; Lin, Kim; Mendez, Norma; Moon,
Katherine; Sanford, Rosemary; Transcription Services, L.L.C.; Woodruff, Linda; Zauner, Cheryl

Group B- Translation/Transcription Services
Contractor Name
Gallego, Ana; Lin, Kim; Mendez, Norma

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PO_AwardMA-PO-18-166

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors12/20/2022 1

Award
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-18-166, Amendment No. 6, Multiple
Contractors, for verbatim transcription and translation services. This amendment extends the
termination date to 3/31/23. No additional funds are required at this time. Administering Department:
Sheriff.

Group A- Transcription Services
Contractor Name
Allyn, Barbara; Cornelius, Dana; Ellerd, Rhonda; Gallego, Ana; Graf, Judith; Hamberger, Charlene; Herbin, Carol;
Holland, Roberta; Kennedy, Julie; LeWallen, Therese; Lin, Kim; Mendez, Norma; Moon, Katherine; Sanford, Rosemary;
Transcription Services, L.L.C.; Woodruff, Linda; Zauner, Cheryl

Group B- Translation/Transcription Services
Contractor Name
Gallego, Ana; Lin, Kim; Mendez, Norma

Pima County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

